

CITY COUNCIL

ROBERT BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

 $12050\ Woodward\ Avenue-Highland\ Park,\ Michigan\ 48203$

Telephone: 313 252-0050

Carlton Clyburn, Council President Rodney Patrick, Council President Pro Tem Glenda McDonald, Council Member District 1 Kendrich Bates, Council Member District 2 Derrick Armstrong, Council Member District 3

THIS MEETING WILL BE HELD VIA ZOOM DUE TO THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC, MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC CAN JOIN BY FOLLOWING THE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE CITY COUNCIL WEBPAGE @ www.highlandparkmi.gov

Highland Park City Council
Virtual Regular Meeting
Monday, December 20, 2021
7:00 p.m.

MISSION STATEMENT

The Mission of the Highland Park City Council is to implement the City Charter and to make legislative decisions that provide for good government, public peace, health, safety and prosperity for the City.

AGENDA (amended)

- I. Opening Ceremonies
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. Approval of Proposed Minutes

Virtual Workshop Meeting December 6, 2021. Virtual Regular Meeting December 6, 2021.

Mayor Yopp may speak to Council.

CITIZENS PARTICIPATION: A citizen may speak for no more than two (2) minutes on any item which appears on this agenda.

VETO:

Veto of Resolution Mandating the Purchase and Installation of Speed Control Devices.

V. CITY COUNCIL:

Resolution to Create Highland Park Sustainability Task Force.

Resolution to adopt the "Procedure to Pass an Ordinance" in Chapter 212 of the City of Highland Park's Ordinances.

Resolution to Adopt the Amended Ordinance 208.11 Policy Re: The Purchase, Sale, Gift or Lease of Real Property.

Resolution to adopt the Amended Ordinance 608 Animals The Highland Park Dog Ordinance.

VI. FINANCE:

Submission of Monthly Financial statement November 30, 2021.

VII. **ENGINEERING:**

- **a.** Resolution to solicit contractor for sinkhole repairs.
- b. Resolution for the submittal of the 2021 Communities LEAP (Local Energy Action Program) Pilot Technical Assistance Grant Application to the U.S. Department of Energy.

VIII. FIRE:

Resolution for purchase of Fire Department Turnout Gear.

IX. **LEGAL**

Resolution to approve Gregory Yopp v Keath Bartynski for Binding Arbitration.

X. **RECREATION:**

- a. Resolution to submit application for State of Michigan grant for Financially Distressed Cities, Villages or Townships (FDCVT) for Standby Generator for Recreation Center.
- **b.** Resolution to approve contract for Recreation Center doors excluding Front Entrance doors.

XI. **WATER:**

Resolution for the submittal of the 2022 (FDCVT) grant application to the State of Michigan Dept. of Treasury.

CITIZEN PARTICIPATION: A citizen may speak for no more than two minutes pertaining

to any subject.	
COUNCIL AFFAIRS:	
ADJOURNMENT: Moved by	Supported by